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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3692
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2009
HEALTH PLANS FOR POOR FAMILIES
Muttemwar Shri Vilas Baburao;Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government proposes to launch a consolidated health and life cover for poor families replacing existing insurance
schemes; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the time by which the said scheme is likely to be launched ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA) 

(a) No, Sir. 

(b) & (c) Do not arise. 
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